Race Date
October 13, 2020

Overall*
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Name
Chris Cherry
Kyle Nofziger
Joseph Scheele
Brock Davee
Taylor Fan
Brenden Heitzig
Jonah Singer
Julian Baker
Hayden Grotelueschen
Trent Hettinger
Garrett Slack
Andrew Donaldson
Ben Wallace
Tyler Warner
Quincy Hamilton
Luca Carcasi
Sam Ferrar
Drake Rutledge
Joe Taylor
Karsten Waisath
Byron Gallardo
Jake Bivin
Evan Morgan
Mackinley Beadles
Tucker Moeller
Ethan Weidner
Cole Probst
Tristin Grove
Garrett Wagoner
Jalen Franz
Gabe Difanis
Brandon Creel
Matthew Deters
Will Turvey
Chase Armstrong
Jack Chesser
Brock Goonan
Jon Perry
Dylan Gowin
Zack Woodall
Kolby Koslofski
AdamRudibaugh
Ethan Bivin
Owen Morgan
Jesse Sloan
Mason Reeley
Gavin Tegeler

*Overall place within gender

Results by ChampionChip247

2020 Apollo Confrence Championships
Overall Finish List

Team
Taylorville
Mahomet
Mahomet
Mattoon
Mahomet
Lincoln
Mahomet
Mt. Zion
Mahomet
Mattoon
Lincoln
Effingham
Mahomet
Mattoon
Mattoon
Charleston
Mattoon
Lincoln
Mahomet
Mahomet
Mt. Zion
Lincoln
Taylorville
Mattoon
Effingham
Teutopolis
Teutopolis
Mattoon
Effingham
Lincoln
Mahomet
Mattoon
Teutopolis
Taylorville
Mattoon
Taylorville
Mattoon
Effingham
Lincoln
Taylorville
Mt. Zion
Charleston
Lincoln
Taylorville
Taylorville
Charleston
Teutopolis

Varsity

Bib No

Gend

958
888
882
911
887
841
883
942
881
912
842
825
885
914
915
810
913
843
884
890
943
844
959
917
826
981
979
918
827
846
886
916
980
962
919
961
920
828
847
963
944
811
848
960
964
812
983
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Race Date
October 13, 2020

Overall*

48
49
50
51
52
53
54

*Qverall place within gender

Results by ChampionChip247

Name
Brody Mette
Aidan Gowin
lan Stauffer
Benjamin Kitten
Sean Smith
Devon Probst
Jack Waldhoff
Dane Seiler
Eugene Onhba
Austin Erb
Logan Heil
Carson Davis
Kemper Koslofski
Bobby Behm
Joseph Lee
Ashton Fifield
Parsh Amin
Frank Rosen
Keegan Maxheimer
Hayden Harker
Payton Bushue
Tim Freeman
Toby Isley
Christian Raddatz
Nicholas Hawk
Marshall Smith

2020 Apollo Confrence Championships
Overall Finish List

Varsity

Team
Teutopolis
Lincoln
Lincoln
Teutopolis
Taylorville
Teutopolis
Teutopolis
Effingham
Charieston
Lincoln
Effingham
Mt. Zion
Mt. Zion
Mt. Zion
Teutopolis
Charleston
Effingham
Effingham
Taylorville
Taylorville
Effingham
Mt. Zion
Teutopolis
Effingham
Charleston
Charleston

Bib No

Gend

982
845
850
985
965
988
986
829
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Race Date 2020 Apollo Confrence Championships

October 13, 2020 Overall Finish List
Open
Overall* Name Team Bib No Gend Time Time Back
1 Justin Straub Mahomet 899 M 17:24.2
2 Matthew Sims Mahomet 900 M 17:31.1 0:06.8
3 Nick Mies Mahomet 901 M 17:31.7 0:07.5
4 Caleb Dowers Mahomet 893 M 17:43.1 0:18.9
5 Gage Williams Mahomet 896 M 18:27.7 1:034
6 Gabe Wisnasky Mahomet 895 M 18:29.6 1:05.3
7 Finn Randolph Mahomet 894 M 18:39.7 1:154
8 Ty Eastin Mattoon 926 M 19:00.8 1:36.5
9 Cale Fogarty Mattoon 921 M 19:36.8 2:12.6
10 Grant Smysor Mahomet 897 M 20:00.8 2:36.5
11 Andrew Bowman Lincoln 851 M 20:05.0 2:40.8
12 Nathan Stuckey Lincoln 856 M 20:06.0 2:41.7
13 Nathan Morgan Mattoon 925 M 20:21.9 2:57.7
14 Mitchell Gergeni Mattoon 924 M 20:32.2 3:07.9
15  Preston Wilkins Mahomet 902 M 20:46.5 3:22.2
16 Lincoln Scott Mattoon 923 M 20:50.1 3:25.9
17  Aidan Hudson Mattoon 922 M 21:13.2 3:49.0
18 Benjamin Crombie Lincoln 852 M 21:13.4 3:49.1
19 Carson Franz Lincoln 853 M 21:24.2 3:59.9
20 Louis Dalpoas Lincoln 854 M 23:15.2 5:50.9
21 Tyson Lile Lincoln 857 M 24:07.2 6:43.0
22 Paul Niemerg Teutopolis 991 M 25:11.9 7:47.7
23 Alex Carpenter Mahomet 891 M 27:06.6 9:42.4

*Qverall place within gender

Results by ChampionChip247 1 10/13/2020 06:01:58



Race Date
October 13, 2020

Grade

2020 Apollo Confrence Championships
Final Team Results

Bib No Name
Team - Mahomet (M.-Seymour)
Team Score (places):26
1 888 Kyle Nofziger 11
2 882 Joseph Scheele 11
3 887 Taylor Fan 11
4 883 Jonah Singer 11
5 881 Hayden Grotelueschen 10
6 885 Ben Wallace 10
7 884 Joe Taylor 12
8 890 Karsten Waisath 11
9 886 Gabe Difanis 10
Team - Mattoon
Team Score (places):60
1 911 Brock Davee 11
2 912 Trent Hettinger 11
3 914  Tyler Warner 11
4 915 Quincy Hamilton 11
5 913 Sam Ferrar 11
6 917 Mackinley Beadles 12
7 918 Tristin Grove 12
8 916 Brandon Creel 10
9 919 Chase Armstrong 11
10 920 Brock Goonan 10
Team - Lincoln
Team Score (places):85
1 841 Brenden Heitzig 10
2 842 Garrett Slack 11
3 843 Drake Rutledge 11
4 844 Jake Bivin 10
5 846 Jalen Franz 12
6 847 Dylan Gowin 9
7 848 Ethan Bivin 11
8 845 Aidan Gowin 9
9 850 Ilan Stauffer 11
10 849 Austin Erb 11

Team - Taylorville
Team Score (places):121

Results by ChampionChip247

Boys
Varsity

Overall
Place

N oW N

9
(13)
(19)
More Than 7
More Than 7

4

10

14

15

17
(23)
(27)
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7

6

11

18

21

29
(34)
(38)
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7

Time
Back

Cumulative
Time

Cumulative

Place Time

Finish Position - 1
Average Time: 16:20.9

2 15512 15:51.2 0:00.0
5 155572  31:48.4 0:05.9
10 16:22.9  48:11.4 0:31.7
17 16:38.3  1:04:49.7 0:47.0
26 16:54.8  1:21:44.5 1:03.5
(39) 17:245  1:39:09.1 1:33.2
(58) 17:49.1  1:56:58.2 1:57.9
17:50.8  2:14:49.1 1:59.5

18:20.3  2:33:00.4 2:29.1

Finish Position - 2
Average Time: 17:12.6

4 16:12.5 16:12.5 0:00.0

14 17:08.4 33:20.9 0:55.9
28 17:29.2 50:50.1 1:16.6
43 17:29.8  1:08:20.0 1:17.3
60 17:43.1 1:26:03.1 1:30.5
(83) 18:07.9  1:44:11.1 1:55.4
(110) 18:15.5  2:02:26.6 2:02.9
18:21.0  2:20:47.7 2:08.5

18:426  2:39:30.3 2:30.1

18:45.6  2:58:16.0 2:33.1

Finish Position - 3
Average Time: 17:32.5

6 16:29.2  16:29.2 0:00.0

17 17:126  33:41.8 0:43.3
35 17:442  51:26.0 1:14.9
56 17:58.3  1:09:24.3 1:29.0
85 18:185  1:27:42.8 1:49.2
(119) 18:53.3  1:46:36.1 2:24.0
(157) 19:18.7  2:05:54.9 2:49.5
19:38.0  2:25:33.0 3:08.8

20:034  2:45:36.5 3:34.2

20:295  3:06:06.0 4:00.2

Finish Position - 4
Average Time: 17:59.4
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Race Date
October 13, 2020

Bib No Name

Team - Taylorville
Team Score (places):121

958 Chris Cherry

959 Evan Morgan

962  Will Turvey

961 Jack Chesser

963 Zack Woodall

960 Owen Morgan

964 Jesse Sloan

965 Sean Smith

966 Keegan Maxheimer
967 Hayden Harker
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Team - Effingham
Team Score (places):143

825 Andrew Donaldson
826 Tucker Moeller
827 Garrett Wagoner
828 Jon Perry

829 Dane Seiler

830 Logan Heil

831 Parsh Amin

832 Frank Rosen

834 Payton Bushue
833 Christian Raddatz
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Team - Mt. Zion
Team Score (places): 163

942  Julian Baker

943 Byron Gallardo
944  Kolby Koslofski
945 Carson Davis
947 Kemper Koslofski

946 Bobby Behm

~No o WN -

948 Tim Freeman

Team - Teutopolis
Team Score (places): 166

1 981 Ethan Weidner
2 979 Cole Probst

Results by ChampionChip247

2020 Apollo Confrence Championships

Final Team Results

Boys
Varsity
Overall
Grade Place
12 1
11 22
10 31
9. 32
12 35
9 (39)
9 (40)
12 More Than 7
12 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
10 12
9 24
10 28
11 33
12 46
10 (48)
12 (53)
12 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
12 More Than 7
9 8
11 20
11 36
9 49
11 50
9 (51)
9 (54)
12 25
12 26
2

Time
Back

Cumulative
Time

Cumulative

Place Time

Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 17:59.4

1 156:39.7 156:39.7 0:00.0

23 18:02.9 33:42.6 2:23.2
54 18:31.3 52:13.9 2:51.6
86 18:44.7  1:10:58.7 3:05.0
121 18:58.2  1:29:57.0 3:18.5
(160) 19:20.0  1:49:17.1 3:40.3
(200) 19:20.2  2:08:37.4 3:40.5
20:07.3  2:28:44.7 4:27.6

22:20.2  2:51:04.9 6:40.5

23:24.6  3:14:29.5 7:44.9

Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 18:32.2

12 17:14.7 17:14.7 0:00.0
36 18:08.8 35:23.5 0:54.0
64 18:17.3 53:40.9 1:02.6
97 18:51.4  1:12:324 1:36.7
143 20:08.9  1:32:41.3 2:54.1
(191) 20:31.8  1:53:13.2 3:17.1
(244) 21:48.9  2:15:02.1 4:34.1
22:11.9 2:37:14.1 4:57.2

23:425 3:00:56.6 6:27.8

24:51.8  3:25:48.5 7:37.1

Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 19:07.5

8 16:41.0  16:41.0 0:00.0
28 17:51.1  34:32.1 1:10.0
64 18:59.7  53:31.8 2:18.7
113 20:54.0  1:14:25.9 4:12.9
163 21:11.9  1:35:37.8 4:30.9
(214) 21:245  1:57:02.3 4:43.5

(268) 23:51.0 2:20:53.4 7:10.0

Finish Position- 7
Average Time: 18:46.3

25 18:10.5
51 18:10.9

18:10.5
36:21.4

0:00.0
0:00.3
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2020 Apollo Confrence Championships

Race Date
October 13, 2020 Final Team Results
Boys
Varsity
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
BibNo Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Teutopolis Finish Position- 7
Team Score (places): 166 Average Time: 18:46.3
3 980 Matthew Deters 12 30 81 18:29.4 54:50.9 0:18.9
4 983 Gavin Tegeler 9 42 123 19:27.5 1:14:18.4 1:16.9
5 982 Brody Mette 12 43 166 19:334 1:33:51.8 1:22.8
6 985 Benjamin Kitten 12 (44) (210) 20:05.7 1:53:57.6 1:55.2
7 988 Devon Probst 11 (45) (255) 20:07.5 2:14:05.2 1:56.9
8 986 Jack Waldhoff 12 More Than 7 20:08.2 2:34:134 1:57.6
9 984 Joseph Lee 10 More Than 7 21:247  2:55:38.2 3:14.2
10 992 Toby Isley 11 More Than 7 23:53.1 3:19:31.3 5:42.6
Team - Charleston Finish Position- 8
Team Score (places):193 Average Time: 19:35.4
1 810 Luca Carcasi 11 16 16 17:29.9 17:29.9 0:00.0
2 811 Adam Rudibaugh 9 37 53 19:02.5 36:32.5 1:32.6
3 812 Mason Reeley 11 41 94 19:24 1 55:56.6 1:54.2
4 813 Eugene Ohba 12 47 141 20:28.7  1:16:254 2:58.8
5 814  Ashton Fifield 11 52 193 21:31.9 1:37:57.3 4:02.0
6 815 Nicholas Hawk 11 (55) (248) 27:32.3  2:05:29.7 10:02.3
7 816 Marshall Smith 10 (56) (304) 27:56.8  2:33:265  10:26.9

Results by ChampionChip247 3 10/13/2020 05:18:09



